

FIR No. 210/2022
PS Civil Lines
State v. Ranjeet
U/s 21 NDPS Act

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused is not present.

Fresh chargesheet received by way of assignment on
07.02.2024 when Court was on leave. It be checked and
registered.

I take cognizance for offence under section 21 (b) of
the NDPS Act in the present case.

Accused is stated to be on regular bail. **Let accused
be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for further proceedings on **27.03.2024.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 15.02.2024