

**SC No. 97/2024**  
**STATE Vs. RANJEET**  
**FIR No. 210 /2022**  
**PS Civil Lines**  
**U/s 21 NDPS Act**

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is on bail in this case but is absent.

Issue summons to the accused as per order dated  
15.02.2024 for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.11.2024**.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/01.08.2024(kk)