

SC 97/2024
STATE Vs. RANJEET
FIR No. 210/2022
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21 NDPS Act

14.02.2025

Present: None for State.
Accused is not present.

Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and no Substitute
Addl. PP has been assigned duty yet.

Order-sheet dated 15.02.2024 reflects that charge-
sheet was filed on that date, cognizance of the offence was taken
and accused was summoned as he was stated to be on regular
bail.

Today, the summons not received back.

Issue fresh summons to the accused for NDOH.

Put up for **appearance of accused** on 10.07.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.02.2025_(vp)