

SC 97-2024
STATE Vs. RANJEET
FIR NO. 210/2022
PS Civil Lines

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kamaal Akhtar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent despite repeated calls.

On the last date of hearing, NBWs against the accused were received back 'unexecuted' with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused through IO as well as DCP concerned, returnable on **16.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/21.01.2026