

**1 SC 97/2024
STATE Vs. RANJEET
FIR No.210/2022
PS Civil Lines**

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Process Server is absent.

Report in respect of process issued under section 84
BNSS has been received. Taken on record.

**Let process server be summoned afresh through
SHO concerned for NDOH.**

To come up for recording statement of process
server on **04.06.2026**.

(PUNEET NAGPAL)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Central,THC, Delhi/29.05.2026